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B E D PROGRAMME 

 

 FEE STRUCTURE 2025/26 ACADEMIC YEAR 

NB: All fees as may be applicable should be paid into Lesotho College of Education’s 

account number 9080000950668 which is held with Standard Lesotho Bank. 

` 
 FEE 

STRUCTURE  

  2025/26 

    M   

TUITION FEES   

B. ED programme – Full Time  20 000 

B ED programme – Part Time 17 890 

International student levy 20% tuition fees  

OTHER FEES   

Application Fee  400 

Registration fee                        500 

Caution fee (Refundable at the end of the programme)  240 

Library fee  130 

Student Union Fee  90  

Graduation Fee (Paid by final year students only) 400 

Administration Fee  300 

Sports Fee  180 

Boarding fee (M600 per Month) 6 000 

Acceptance fee 500 

Late Registration  800 

Special Examination 1 000 

Supplementary Fee per course 600 

Repeat Fee per course                       2 000 

Remark Fee per course  2 000  

Replacement of Identity Card 130  

Copy of academic record (Transcript)  2 000  

Copy of academic record (Result Slip)  800 

Duplicate of certificate  2 000  
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Tuition and all other fees may be subject to an annual inflationary adjustment of 5% 

Degree programme Students Fees payable on Registration 

Fee Type 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

1st Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

1st Year  

Self-

Sponsoring 

students 

2nd Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

2nd Year 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

3rd Year  

Sponsored 

Students 

3rd Year 

Self- 

Sponsoring 

students 

4th Year 

Sponsored 

Students 4th  

Year 

Registration fee 500  500  500  500  

Caution fee 

(Refundable at 

the end of the 

programme) 

240 240     

 

 

 

 

 

 

Library fee 130  130  130  130  

Student Union 

Fee 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

 

90 

Graduation Fee 

(Paid by final 

year students 

only) 

      310 310 

Administration 

Fee 

 

300 
 

 

300 
 

 

300 
  

300 

 

Sports Fee 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 

Total Fees Paid 

on Registration 1 440 510 1 200 270 1 200 270 

 

1 510 

 

580 

 

 

 

 


